RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

FAIBNIS	OLIZI	
Atty Ref/Docket No.: 123.000001		Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.
	2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name: Fralex Therapeutics, Inc.	
Name: Lawson Research Institute Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address:	c/o: Nuc. Med. Dept., rm C522 St. Joseph's Health Care Centre 268 Grosvenor Street
[]Yes [X]No	_ ,	
3. Nature of conveyance:		N6A 4V2 Canada
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [X]No
Execution Date: May 18, 2005		
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 10/319,944, filed December 6, 2002. Serial No. 10/313,616, filed December 6, 2002. Additional numbers attached? []Yes [X]No 		te of the application is: 3. Patent No.(s)
	6. Total number	of applications and patents involved: 2
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William F. Prout Address:	[]Enclo	CFR 3.41):\$ <u>80.00</u> sed
Schwegman, Lundberg, Woessner & Kluth, P.A. P.O. Box 2938		orized to be charged to deposit account
Minneapolis, MN 55402	8. Please charg payments to	e any additional fees or credit any over our Deposit account number:19-0743
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
	E THIS STACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in copy of the original document. William F. Prout/Reg. No. 33,995	formation is true and	June 14, 2000
Sin Sin	папите	Date

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet: $\underline{3}$

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016333 FRAME: 0587

Name of Person Signing

~18-MAY-2005 14:00

FROM-LAWSON HEALTH RESEARCH 1

+519 432 7367

T-525 P.002/004 F-623

- 18 -

SCHEDULE "C"

WORLD WIDE ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lawson Research Institute, whose full post office address is London Health Sciences Centre, South Street Site, Victoria Campus, 370 South Street, Nurse's Residence, London, Ontario, Canada, N6A 4G5, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to, and by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Fralex Therapeutics Inc., a company incorporated and existing under the laws of [Canada], carrying on business at c/o: Nuc. Med. Dept., rm. C522, St. Joseph's Health Centre, 268 Grosvenor Street, London, Outario, Canada, N6A 4V2 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest, inclusive of any priority rights derived therefrom, for Canada and any other country or countries, in and to the inventions listed in Schedule "AA" as set forth in the patents and patent applications listed therewith in Schedule "AA", including any and all divisions, continuations thereof and in and to any and all patents of any country which may issue on any national application, based on such patents and patent applications, for said inventions, including any and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such patents may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned warrants and covenants that they have the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that they have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

The undersigned further covenants and agrees to, at any time upon request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns, transfer all information known to them

relating to said invention or patent application, execute and deliver any papers and do all other acts as are deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said inventions, to said application including

DOCSTOR: 908975\14

PATENT REEL: 016333 FRAME: 0588 - 18-₩AY-2005 16:00

FROM-LAWSON HEALTH RESEARCH 1

+518 432 7367

T-525 P 003/004 F-623

- 19 -

divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues, reexaminations or extensions and assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing patents of any country for said inventions.

this 18 day of ______, 2005.

LAWSON RESEARCH INSTITUTE

Staron to acidonald

Name: Joseph Gilbert Title: 11. Man

DOCSTOR: 908975\14

PATENT REEL: 016333 FRAME: 0589 18-MAY-2005 14:00

FROM-LAWSON HEALTH RESEARCH 1

+510 432 7367

T-525 P.004/004 F-623

- 20 -

SCHEDULE "AA" - Patents and Patent Applications

, popularies p articipation de l'actifique	TO Serial Prog. App 製油網報	Filing Dates (on the year)
Tatian Deservation and J	Classification of Disease and Disabilit	V Using Low Frequency Magnetic
THE PURSON PROPERTY OF THE PURSON	s (CNPS)	以於其以孫氏是其其一學所以於於於中十十五十五年。 第1914年
U.S.	00/203374	
PCT	PCT/CA01/00828	6/7/01
Canada	2410464	6/7/01
	10/319944	12/16/02
Ustra-Thage-Guided	Pulsed Magnetic Held Diagnosis and	
U.S.	00/482709	
	PCT/CA2004/000945	6/25/04
Title: Electrotherapy	Device Using Low Frequency Magne	tic Pulses
IP	500049/1998	
EP	97923693.2	6/5/97
U.S.	09/194930	1/20/99
	2257266	6/5/97
Title Device for Ma	eneric and Electrical Field Shielding	6/9/00
US	60/210478	0/2/00
PCT	PCT/CA01/00829	6/7/01
Canada	2410092	6/7/01
EP	01942936.4	6/7/01
TP	2002-501520	6/7/01
	10/313616	6/7/02
Tible How Frequenc	y Magnetic Field Designed Pulses	रे प्राप्ताति । जन्मका । <u>। । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । । ।</u>
U.S.	00/013194	
DCT	PCT/CA97/00388	05/06/97
Title: Portable Elect	rotherapy Device name of the same of the s	10. 10. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12. 12
U.S.	60/429240	11/23/02
PCT	PCT/CA03/01819	11/25/03

DOCSTOR: 908975\14

PATENT REEL: 016333 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 06/14/2005